
9 C—B.

Artesian Boee No. 68: Section 38, Block X, Thames—continued.
Depth in t. . ■,

Feefc Detalls--102 12 ft. sand.
105 3 ft. rotten timber.
116 11 ft. pumice sand.
124 8 ft. rotten timber.
142 18 ft. pumice sand.
148 6 ft. rotten timber.

160 12 ft. pumice sand.
166 6 ft. clay.
108 2 ft. hard sand.
171 3 ft. rotten timber.
181 10 ft. pumice sand.

Total depth, 181 ft. Flow, 2,880 gallons per day.
Artesian Bore No: 69 : Sectiom 2*, Block XI, Thames. . (Mr. Bond.)

Depth in ~ ..
Feet. -Dutalls --37 37 ft. clay.

52 15ft. rotten timber.
92 40 ft. clay.
97 5 ft. rotten timber.

109 12 ft. sand.
131 22 ft. clay.
135 4 ft. sand.
144 9 ft. rotten timber.
149 5 ft. clay.
162 13 ft. pumice sand.
174 12 ft. clay.
177 3 ft. rotten timber.
180 3 ft. sand.
200 20 ft. clay.
203 3 ft. sand.
205 2 ft. rotten timber.
213 8 ft. clay.
222 9 ft. drift sand.
245 23 ft. rotten timber.
251 6 ft. clay.
255 4 ft. sand.

258 3 ft. rotten timber.
2G2 4 ft. shingle.
271 9 ft. drift sand.
278 7 ft. shingle.
280 2 ft. rotten timber.
284 4 ft. clay.
297 13 ft. pumice sand.
302 5 ft. rotten timber.
327 25 ft. sandy clay.
332 5 ft. rotten timber.
337 4 ft. white clay.
343 6 it. sand.
345 2 ft. clay.
363 18 ft. sand.
373 10 ft. rotten timber.
398 25 ft. pumice sand.
403 5 ft. rotten timber.
413 10ft. pumice sand.
425 12 ft. clay.
453 28 ft. pumice sand.
457 4 ft. rotten timber.

Total depth, 457 ft. Flow, 12,000 gallons per day.

Artesian Bore No. 70: Section 12, Block XI, Thames. (Mr. McKenzie.)
Depth in , ~Keet. Details.

74 74 ft. clay.
87 13 ft. rotten timber.
90 3 ft. clay.
96 6 ft. sand.

104 8 ft. clay.
11l 7 ft. rotten timber.
121 10ft. clay.
157 36 ft. drift sand.
165 8 ft. clay.
175 10ft. drift sand.
185 10ft. rotten timber.
189 4 ft. drift sand.
197 8 ft. shingle.
199 2 ft. rotten timber.
210 lift, shingle.
213 3ft. rotten timber.

Depth in „ , ~Feet. ■Uetallw--217 4 ft. sand.
243 . 26 ft. clay.
249 6 ft. rotten timber.
265 16"ft. pumice sand.
281 - 16 ft. white clay.
310 29 ft. pumice sand.
312 2 ft. rotten timber.
327 15ft. shingle.
330 3 ft. rotten timber.
342 12 ft. pumice sand.
345 3 ft. clay.
383 38 ft. pumice sand.
389 6 ft. rotten timber.
406 17 ft. pumice sand.
420 14 ft. clay.

Total depth, 420 ft. Flow, 17,280 gallons per day.

Artesian Boris No. 71 : Section 3, Block XI, Thames. (Mb. Lixdsay.)
Depth in r, . •,

Feet. DetalU--71 71 ft. clay.
80 9 ft. rotten timber.

114 34 ft. clay.
119 5 ft. saiid.
124 5 ft. rotten timber.
12*8 4 ft. sand.
132 4 ft. rotten timber.
147 15 ft. sand.
151 4 ft. clay.
158 7 ft. sand.
161 3 ft. clay.
212 51 ft. drift sand.
220 B"ft. shingle.
227 7 ft. rotten timber.
229 2 ft. sand.
245 16 ft. white clay.

Depth in r>
, ~Feet. Detallß--265 20 ft. drift sand.

273 8 ft. shingle.
279 6 ft. rotten timber.
306 27 ft. clay.
309 3 ft. rotten timber.
345 36 ft. pumice sand.
354 9 ft. clay.
371 17 ft. pumice sand.
373 2 ft. rotten timber.
393 20 ft. pumice sand.
403 10ft. clay.
416 13ft. pumice sand.
424 8 ft. clay.
429 5 ft. pumice sand.
439 10ft. rotten timber.
451 12ft. pumice sand.

Total depth, 451 ft. Flow, 17,280 gallons per day.
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